Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES	NMSF-078094					
Do not use this form for particles. Use Form	6. If Indian, Allotte FIUG 24 F	ee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - (Other instructions	on reverse side			greement, Name and/or No /ED	
Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other Name of Operator XTO Energy Inc.			0	8. Well Name and	No.	
3a. Address 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste		3b. Phone No. (include are 505-324-1090	ea code)	9. API Well No. 30-045-31586 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey I 665' FNL & 1,175' FWL in SEC. D11, ' 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	T27N, R11W	DICATE NATURE OF N	NOTICE, REP	11. County or Pa SAN JUAN ORT, OR OTHE	rish, State	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYF	E OF ACTION			
X Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair X Change Plans Convert to Inject	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction Plug and Abandon Plug Back	Reclamation Recomplete	ly Abandon	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly if the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomposation that are the Bond under which the work will be perfollowing completion of the involved operations. It testing has been completed. Final Abandonment I determined that the final site is ready for final inspection. The APD for the above mentioned we have a supplications.	plete horizontally, give a rformed or provide the If the operation results Notices shall be filed or ction.)	subsurface locations and meas Bond No. on file with BLM, in a multiple completion or re- nly after all requirements, inc	sured and true ve. /BIA. Required secompletion in a studing reclamation	rtical depths of all p subsequent reports s new interval, a Forn in, have been comp	ertinent markers and zones shall be filed within 30 days in 3160-4 shall be filed once leted, and the operator has	
	.c_c man approve			opon rur	mme destrolings	

review, XTO Energy Inc. requests permission to add the Gallup to the wellbore.



14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Kelly K. Small ₀	Title Regulatory Compliance Tech							
- Leey & Small	Date 08/23/05							
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE								
Conditions of appearant, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warran	Title Ret, Eng Date 825 05							
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject I which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	lease Office FFO							

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210		-	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				Submit to Appropriate District Office				
District III			1220 South St. Francis Dr.				State Lease - 4 Copies State Lease - 5 Copies				
1000 Rio Brazos R District IV	Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			Sar	nta Fe,	NM 87	7505	2005 AUG	24 PM	rease I 2 copies	
1220 S. St. Francis	Dr., Santa F	e, NM 87505								NDED REPORT	
	•	WELI	LOCA	TION AN	ND AC	REAC	E DEDICAT	ION PLAT	RECEIVE	D	
1		² Pool Code				3 PooltName	3 POTNAME ARMINGTON NM				
30	0-045-315	86		36550				KUTZ GALLUP			
4 Property		⁵ Property Name				⁶ Well Number					
					FULLER			#6B			
⁷ OGRID	No.				8 Ope	rator Nair	ne .		⁹ Elevation		
1670	67					nergy I			6,0561		
				10	Surface	Locati	on				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idn		from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
D	11	27N	11W		665'		NORTH	1,175'	WEST	SAN JUAN	
	<u></u>	<u> </u>	11 Bott	om Hole Lo	ecation	If Diffe	rent From Surfa	асе		<u> </u>	
					North/South line		East/West line	County			
OL OF IOT IN.	, social	1041101111	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Range Cot. tun		i nom me		1 001 110111	Lustres to	C03,	
12 Dedicated Acre	s 13 Joint	or Infill 14 C	Consolidation	Code 15 Ord	ler No.						
NWNW 40.00	<u> </u>										
NO ALLOWA	BLE WIL								EN CONSO	LIDATED OR A	
		NON	I-STANDA	ARD UNIT I	HAS BE	EN APP	PROVED BY TH				
16	$Z $ \Box	-						17OPERATO	OR CERTI	FICATION	
اط ا						1		I hereby certify that ti	he information cor	tained herein is true and	
	138		İ					complete to the best of	f my knowledge ar	id belief.	
	/		Į								
1175%	~ ~			1							
1115	1			1							
	/					-					
	-+							1/	11		
			1					Dullys	b Ince	<i>[[</i>	
]]	1		1					Signature		,	
	1		1					KELLY K. S	<u>all</u>		
								Printed Name			

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH Title and Email 08/23/05 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby vertify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. David Johnson (cert #14827) Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: 14827-Original Signed 12/11/02